OP \$190.00 7737279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/11/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A&E Television Networks Merge Co., LLC		109/11/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&E Television Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	235 East 45th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77372795	H HISTORY
Serial Number:	77372797	H HISTORY
Serial Number:	77460945	AETN INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	77318402	UFO HUNTERS
Serial Number:	77667533	PARANORMAL COPS
Serial Number:	77672688	MARKED
Serial Number:	77739294	NOSTRADAMUS EFFECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-768-5367

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0037

900162175

Address Line 2: P.O. Box #061	c/oSonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP P.O. Box #061080, Wacker Drive Station Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21602608-2013		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman- Attorney of record		
Signature:	/monica b. richman/		
Date:	05/13/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=AE Merger#page1.tif source=AE Merger#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0038

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AGE TELEVISION NETWORKS MERGE CO., LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AGE TELEVISION NETWORKS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "AGE TELEVISION NETWORKS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

8

4702773

100124984

You may verify this certificate of at corp. delaware.gov/authver.sh

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7813715

DATE: 02-16-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0039 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 09/11/2009 FILED 10:36 AM 09/11/2009 SRV 090847714 - 4702773 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is A&E Television Networks, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is <u>A&B Television Networks Merge Co., LLC</u>. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is the State of New York.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is A&E Television Networks, LLC.

Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 235 Bast 45th Street, New York, NY 10017, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 11th day of September PD 2009.

Bv:

Anthorized Person

Name

8 The

Print or Tone

2096562

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0040